03-07-2000 FORM P10-1535 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE B SHEET (Mnv. 6 93) Patent and Lindonnik Office 101284817 To the Henerable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(les);
 Nobuyuki HOSOUCHI (5)Michiya KITAJIMA 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: FUJITSU LIMITED (6)Miho INADA (2)Hiroshi TAKAWA (3)Takao ASAI (4)Hideaki MATSUMOTO Internal Address:___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U. Yes. 💆 No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, ☐ Merger Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Clly: Kanagawa State: ZIP 211-8588 □ Offier Country: Japan Execution Date: February 8, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? U Yes 19 140 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is February 8, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? U. Yes, U. Ho. DOCKET NO.: FUJI 17.082 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

concerning document should be mailed: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING ☑ Enclosed 60TH FLOOR Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE 8. Deposit account number: SUITE 6024 08-1634 Clly: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO HOT VISE THIS BACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Intomigition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

03/03/2000 DFLOYD LOYD 00000021 09512244 Samson Helfgott 02 FC:581

Hame of Person Sightly IP

Req. No.: 23,072 Signature

Total number of pages including cover street, attachments, and document:

2/24/00

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Any fee due with this paper, not fully coverag by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt/No. 455326) pursusfit to 37 C.F.R. 1.10.

PATENT REEL: 010583 FRAME: 0882

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJI 17.082

	w named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made			
	TH TREATMENT AND CARTRIDGE	FOR OPTICAL FIBERS US	ED IN	
ELECTRIC EQUIP	MENT			
for which			•	
(check one) [X] a	an application is being filed concurrently	herewith,		
	an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on			
[] a	and given Application Serial No.			
and WHEREAS,	FUJITSU LIMITED			
having a place of busi Kanagawa, 211-		l-chome, Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi,	
is desirous of obtaining	ng the entire right, title and interest in, to	and under the said invention an		
valuable consideration ferred and set over, a successors, legal represaid United States appropriate which may be granted protection, including, filed for said inventical applications and the repart Laws of the Uniternational agreeme and all forms of inducates and designs which all extensions, renewal ASSIGNOR authofficial of any country forms of industrial processors, legal representations.	ORE, in consideration of the sum of On, the receipt of which is hereby acknown to by these presents does hereby sell, a esentatives and assigns, the entire right, plication and all divisions, renewals and extension without limitation, all applications for point in any country or countries foreign ight to claim for the same the priority related States, the International Convent into the domestic laws of the country in strial property protection, including, with the hard for said invention in all and reissues thereof; are countries foreign to the United States and requests the Commissioner by or countries foreign to the United States and assigns, in accordance were covernants and agrees that he has full	owledged, the said ASSIGNOR assign, transfer and set over, un title and interest in, to and under continuations thereof, and all I sions thereof; and all application patents, utility models, and design to the United States, together ights derived from said United States for the Protection of Industion for the Protection of Industion which any such application is in thout limitation, patents, utility any country or countries foreign of Patents and Trademarks of ates, whose duty it is to issue paforesaid, to issue the same to the terms of this instrument.	has sold, assigned, transto the said ASSIGNEE, its the said invention, and the Patents of the United States ons for industrial property gns which may hereafter be with the right to file such States application under the trial Property, or any other filed, as may be applicable; models, inventor's certifign to the United States and the United States, and any atents or other evidence or the said ASSIGNEE, its	
	R covenants and agrees that he has full		st herein assigned, and has	
	not execute, any agreement in conflict		A GOVERN !	
legal representatives a lawful papers, execute do everything possible	R further covenants and agrees that he and assigns, any facts known respecting all divisional, continuing, reissue and to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its success said invention in all countries.	said invention, and testify in an foreign applications, make all ri	y legal proceeding, sign all ightful oaths, and generally	
Full name of sole or fi	irst inventor Nobuyuki Hosouc	hi		
Inventor's signature _	rahmreki Hasanchi	Date	February 8, 2000	
Residence Kawasa	aki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship Ja		
Post Office Address	c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1,			
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan				
Full name of second j	ome myomor, n any		Fob 8 2000	
Second Inventor's sig	nature <u>Kiroski Takswa</u> aki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	Date	February 8, 2000	
		Citizenship	Japan	
Post Office Address c/o FUJITSU LIMITED , 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku. Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan				
	indiagawa, 2	TI-0000 Japan		
Full name of third joi	nt inventor if any Takao Asai			
Third Inventor's sign		Date	February 8, 2000	
_	ki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship C		
Post Office Address		Kamikodanaka 4-chome		
2 551 5 1100 1 1441033	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 2			

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010583 FRAME: 0883

Full name of XXXIVEXXIII joint inventor, if any fourth	Hideaki Matsu	moto
Inventor's Signature Hickory Matiums	to Date	February 8, 2000
Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan		
	Citizenship	Japan
Post Office Address c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1	, Kamikodanak	a 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan		
Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any M	Michiya Kitaji	ma
Inventor's Signature Michiga Kitajima		
Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan		
	Citizenship	Japan
Post Office Address _c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-		
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan		
Full name of sextens joint inventor, if any	Miho Inada	
		February 8, 2000
Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan		
	Citizenship	Japan
Post Office Address c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-	l, Kamikodanak	a 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan		
Full name of ************************ joint inventor, if any seventh		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Residence		,
	Citizenship	
Post Office Address		
-		
Full name of mightowarkh joint inventor, if any		
eighth Inventor's Signature	Date	
Residence	,	
	Citizenship	
Post Office Address	-	
		